
Headteacher: Mr M Murphy, Dip HE, B.Ed (Hons) NPQEL 
Deputy Headteacher: Mr D J Saunders B.Ed (Hons) 
 

14th July 2025 
 
Dear Parent / Carers, 
 
Below is a list of dates for academic year 2025/26. We hope you find them useful to 
plan ahead.  It must be stressed that some dates and times are provisional and will be confirmed nearer 
the time. 
 
As you will all be aware, we will be welcoming our new Headteacher, Mr Davis-Powell to Claregate from 
the start of the Autumn Term 2025.  I am sure you would all like to join me in sending him all our good 
wishes as he starts his tenure as our Headteacher.  Mr Davis-Powell would like to invite parents / 
carers to a coffee morning on Wednesday 17th September 09:45-11:15 in the school hall to introduce 
himself. 
 
We have scheduled all of our five statutory INSET (Teacher Training) Days: Monday 1st September, 
Monday 3rd November, Monday 5th January, Friday 20th March (Consultation Day) and Monday 20th 
July - school will be closed to all pupils.   
 
This year we are holding Meet the Teacher information events, for pupils in Year 1 - 6, at the end of 
the school day early in the new academic year, at which you can meet your child’s teacher – putting a 
name to a face!  Teaching staff will share important information about the year ahead that is specific to 
your child’s year group.  Information shared at these meetings will also appear on our website. 
 
We will continue the same format for formal parent / carer meetings next year.  The first meeting with 
your child’s new class teacher will be held on Wednesday 15th October 15:15 – 18:15.  Our usual 
Consultation Day will be held on Friday 20th March 08:00-18:00 (school closed).  Appointments will 
need to be booked for both of these meetings – details to follow.   Your final opportunity to meet with 
your child’s teacher will be on Wednesday 8th July 15:15-17:00 for our usual Sharing Time – no 
appointment is necessary for this final meeting.   
 
Many thanks for your continued support. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Mr D J Saunders 
Deputy Headteacher 
 
Autumn Term 
 
Monday 1st September INSET Day – School closed to all pupils 
Tuesday 2nd September  Autumn Term Starts for Years 1-6 
 British Values Week (4 days) 
Tuesday 2nd September                     Reception Parent induction meetings – individual appointments  
Wednesday 3rd September Reception Parent induction meetings – individual appointments 
Wednesday 3rd September Nursery Home Visits – individual appointments 
Thursday 4th September Nursery Home Visits – individual appointments 

Thursday 4th September Reception Parent induction meetings – individual appointments 
Friday 5th September Reception Parent induction meetings – individual appointments 
Friday 5th September Nursery Home Visits - – individual appointments 
Monday 8th September Nursery stay and play with parents  
Monday 8th September Staggered start for Reception with lunch (am and pm 

sessions) – times to follow 
Monday 8th September Year 6 Mock Test Week (1) 
Tuesday 9th September Staggered start for Reception with lunch (am and 

pm sessions) – times to follow 
Tuesday 9th September Nursery Stay and Play with Parents 



Tuesday 9th September  15:15-15:45 Meet the teacher Year 6 
Wednesday 10th September New Nursery children in (half of cohort)  
Wednesday 10th September Staggered start for Reception with lunch (am and  
 pm sessions)  
Wednesday 10th September 15:15-15:45 Meet the teacher Year 5 
Thursday 11th September  Reception in Full time - New Nursery pupils start (Half of cohort) 
Thursday 11th September  15:15-15:45 Meet the teacher Year 4 
Friday 12th September All Nursery pupils – 30hrs provision begins 
Monday 15th September 15:15-15:45 Meet the teacher Year 3 
Tuesday 16th September 15:15-15:45 Meet the teacher Year 2 
Wednesday 17th September 09:45-11:15 Headteacher Coffee Morning in hall – all welcome 
Thursday 18th September 15:15-15:45 Meet the teacher Year 1  
Thursday 2nd October 13:00-15:00 Flu Vaccinations in Hall – details to follow 
Wednesday 8th October Individual Pupil Photographs – smart uniform please 
Wednesday 8th October Consultation Day Appointments out to Parents / Carers 

  Wednesday 15th October Parental Consultations 15:15 – 18:15 – appointments required 
Monday 20th October                         Phonics assessment week 
Monday 20th October Y5 Harvest Performance for School 
Tuesday 21st October 14:30 KS1 Celebration Assembly 

  Thursday 23rd October 14:15 Y5 Harvest Performance for Parents / Carers 

Friday 24th October 13:45 Reception Phonics Parent Workshop/Stay and Play session 
Friday 24th October Finish for Half Term 

 Monday 3rd November INSET Day – School closed to all pupils 
 Tuesday 4th November    School starts for all pupils 
Friday 7th November 13:45-15:00 Phonics Meeting for Year 1 parents / carers  
Friday 14th November Non-uniform Day: Children in Need 
Tuesday 18th November 15:00-16:00 Y1-2 Autumn Disco 
Tuesday 18th November  09:20-11:20 NSPCC Workshops for Y2,5,6 
Thursday 20th November 15:00-16:00 Y3-6 Autumn Disco 
Tuesday 25th November 14:15-15:00 Year 4 Multiplication Check meeting for parents / carers  

Monday 24th November Year 6 Mock Test Week (2) 
Monday 24th November Phonics assessment week  
Monday 1st December Test Week Y1-5 (1) 
Monday 1st December 13:00-15:00 Flu Vaccinations catch-up session in Hall 
Monday 8th December Y4 Christmas Performance for School 
Monday 8th December 13:30-14:45 Panto: Rick Whittington 
Thursday 11th December 14:15-15:00 Y4 Christmas Performance for Parents / Carers 
Monday 15th December KS1 Nativity Performance for school 
Tuesday 16th December 13:30 KS1 Christmas Nativity for Y1 Parents / Carers 
Wednesday 17th December 13:30 KS1 Christmas Nativity for Y2 Parents / Carers 
Wednesday 17th December 10:00-13:40 Dippy the Clown - Nursery 
Thursday 18th December 10.00-11:00 Nursery and Reception Christmas performance 
Friday 19th December Nursery and Reception Breakfast with Santa – just children 
Friday 19th December Autumn Term Ends     
 
Spring Term 
 
Monday 5th January INSET Day – School closed to all pupils 
Tuesday 6th January  Spring Term Starts 
Wednesday 14th January Pupil Interim Reports to Parents / Carers 
Monday 2nd February Phonics assessment week 
Tuesday 10th February 14:30 KS1 Celebration Assembly 
Tuesday 10th February Safer Internet Day 

  Friday 13th February Finish for half term 
 
Monday 23rd February School Starts 
Monday 2nd March Book Fayre Arrives  

Monday 2nd March Y6 Mock Test Week (3) 
Wednesday 4th March Consultation Day Appointments to Parents / Carers  

Friday 6th March World Book Day / Author in school 



  Monday 9th March Y1-5 Test Week (3) 
Tuesday 17th March 15:00-16:00 Y1-2 Spring Disco 
Thursday 19th March 15:00-16:00 Y3-6 Spring Disco 

  Friday 20th March INSET School Closed to pupils Consultation Day 08:00-18:00 
 Appointments necessary  
  Monday 23rd March Phonics assessment week  

Monday 23rd March Y3 Easter Production for school 
Tuesday 24th March 14:30 KS1 Celebration Assembly 
Wednesday 25th April 10.00 Nursery Easter craft with parents   
Thursday 26th April 14:15 Y3 Easter Production for Parents / Carers  
Friday 27th April 10.00 Reception Easter performance and craft session 
Friday 27th April Spring Term Ends 

 
Summer Term 
 
Monday 13th April Summer Term Begins 

  Monday 4th May School Closed: May Day Bank Holiday 
Monday 11th May Y6 SATs Week – no holidays  
Monday 18th May Phonics assessment week  
Tuesday 19th May 14:30 KS1 Celebration Assembly 
Friday 22nd May Finish for half term 

 
Monday 1st June School Starts 
Monday 1st June Y4 Multiplication check – 2-week window – no holidays 
Monday 8th June Y1 Phonics Screening Check Week – no holidays 
Monday 15th June Y1-5 Test Week (3) 
Tuesday 23rd June 15:00-16:00 R-Y2 Summer Disco 
Thursday 25th June 15:00-16:00 Y3-6 Summer Disco 
Tuesday 23rd June 09:30 Y3-4 Sports Morning 
Tuesday 23rd June 13:15 Y5-6 Sports Afternoon 
Wednesday 24th June 10:30 Y1-2 Sports Morning and picnic  
Thursday 25th June 10:00 Reception Sports Morning 
Friday 26th June                                      10.00 Nursery Sports Morning 
Friday 26th June Summer Fayre – pm 
Monday 6th July Pupil Reports to parents 
Tuesday 7th July Y6 Pupil reports to parents 
Tuesday 7th July 14:30 KS1 Celebration Assembly 
Wednesday 8th July 15:15–17:00 Sharing Time 
Monday 13th July Y6 Production for school 
Tuesday 14th July 13:30 Y6 Production for Parents 
Tuesday 14th July 18:30 Y6 Production for Parents 
Friday 17th July Summer Term Ends for Pupils 

Monday 20th July INSET Day – School closed to all pupils 
 
No holidays will be approved at any point in the year.  Please ensure that all holidays are taken out of term 
time. 
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